zz Traction
zz Charging systems
zz X-Ray generators
zz Solar and wind power
supplies
zz Emulators and test benches
zz Downhole drilling/mining

CeraLink Capacitors
Technical specification
Types Ordering code Cnom, typ
µF
Vop
V
VR
V
VWS
V
Iop1
@ 100 kHz,
85 °C
ARMS
Iop2
@ 100 kHz,
105 °C
ARMS
ESL
nH
Approx.
weight
g
Packing
Low profile series – LP (L leads)
B58031I5105M062 1 400 500 650 11 10
3   1.3
Taped on reel
B58031I7504M062 0.5 600 700 1000 7 6 Taped on reel
B58031I9254M062 0.25 800 900 1300 5 5 Taped on reel
Low profile series – LP (J leads)
B58031U5105M062 1 400 500 650 11 10
3   1.3
Taped on reel
B58031U7504M062 0.5 600 700 1000 7 6 Taped on reel
B58031U9254M062 0.25 800 900 1300 5 5 Taped on reel
Solder pin series – SP
B58033I5206M001 20 400 500 650 41 32
4 31
Tube
B58033I7106M001 10 600 700 1000 33 27 Tube
B58033I9505M001 5 800 900 1300 26 24 Tube
Flex assembly series
FA2 B58035U5205M062 2 400 500 650 17 14
3   2.3
Taped on reel
B58035U7105M062 1 600 700 1000 12 11
Taped on reel
B58035U9504M062 0.5 800 900 1300 8 7
Taped on reel
FA3 B58035U5305M062 3 400 500 650 20 17
3   3.5
Taped on reel
B58035U7155M062 1.5 600 700 1000 16 13
Taped on reel
B58035U9754M062 0.75 800 900 1300 11 9
Taped on reel
FA10
B58035U5106M001 10 400 500 650 47 38
2 11.5
Cardboard box
B58035U7505M001 5 600 700 1000 39 30
Cardboard box
B58035U9255M001 2.5 800 900 1300 32 23 Cardboard box
Symbol and terms
Cnom, typ (@ Vop, quasistatic, +25 °C) Typical nominal capacitance
VR Rated voltage, reference DC voltage for the reliability tests
Vop Operating voltage, optimized DC voltage in terms of capacitance value